
Session 1             Chair, Katie Morris

09:00 – 09:05 Welcome to Day 1 - Inequalities Dr Helen Mactier

09:05 – 09:45 The inequalities of health outcomes for BAME 
women in the UK

Dr Christine Ekechi

09:45 – 10:25 Peter Dunn Lecture: Correcting systematic 
biases in perinatal care

Prof Marian Knight

10:25 – 11:05 The impact of social deprivation on infant 
mortality in England

Prof Karen Luyt

11:05 – 11:45      Break
11:10 – 11:30      Sponsored Symposium
Session 2:            Chair, Susie Crowe
11:45 – 12:25 Supporting the Black Maternal Experience Sandra Igwe

12:25 – 13:05 Reducing avoidable harm through safe, 
personalised maternity care

Prof Tim Draycott

13:05 – 13:50      Lunch Break / Exhibition / Poster Viewing
Session 3             Chair, Steve Wardle
13:50 – 14:20      Oral Presentations 
14:20 – 15:00 BAPM Founders Lecture: Variation in neonatal 

practice and outcomes
Prof Mikael Norman

15:00 – 15:40 The Role of Care Coordinators in Neonatal 
Networks

Dawn Clements and Nicola Hunt

15:40 – 16:20      Break

15:45 – 16:05      Sponsored Symposium

Session 4             Chair, Steve Wardle
16:20 – 17:00 How AHPs help to improve outcomes and 

deliver a safe family centred, high quality 
neonatal service

Heather Norris - Dietetics
Charlotte Xanthidis - Physiotherapy
Michelle Sweeting - SLT
Laura Melim - OT

17:00       Close

17:00 – 18:00 BAPM AGM Chair, Dr Helen Mactier
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Session 5 Chair, Colm Derby
09:00 – 09:05      Welcome Day 2 – Perinatal Uncertainties        Colm Derby

09:05 – 09:35 Building Trust with Families – Parents of 
Extremely Preterm Infants

Gayle Travers and Amie Turner

09:35 – 10:15 Outcomes and management of mild 
encephalopathy

Dr Ela Chakkarapani

10:15 – 10:55 Management of ROP in 2021: What is the 
role of anti-VEGF? 

Dr Susmito Biswas

10:55 – 11:35      Break
11:00 – 11:20 Chiesi Limited Sponsored Symposium: New 

Insights into Successful Implementation of 
LISA

Dr Peter Reynolds

Session 6             Chair, Dr Wendy Tyler
11:35 – 12:15 When to transfuse the preterm baby Prof Edward Bell

12:15 – 12:45 Oral Presentations 
12:45 – 13:45 Lunch Break / Exhibition / Poster Viewing 
Session 7             Chair, Dr Sarah Bates
13:45 – 14:25 Antenatal Transfer of women <24 weeks’ 

gestation
Dr Melanie Griffin

14:25 – 15:05 Management of the baby <24 weeks 
gestation – the Swedish Approach

Prof Mikael Norman

15:05 – 15:45 Break
15:10 – 15:30 Hologic Sponsored Symposium Prof Karen Luyt
Session 8             Chair, Dr Helen Mactier
15:45 – 16:00 Late breaking abstracts
16:00 – 16:40 Optimising neonatal service provision for 

preterm babies born between 27 and 31 
weeks gestation in England (OPTIPREM), 
using national data, qualitative research and 
economic analysis: interim findings.

Management of babies born 27-30 weeks in 
the UK: GIRFT and preterm transfers 

Prof Tilly Pillay

Dr Eleri Adams

16:40 – 16:45 Day 2 round up
16:45 – 17:45 BAPM Awards Dr Helen Mactier
17:45 Close
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Faculty
Dr Eleri Adams, Getting It Right First Time (GIRFT) Clinical Lead for Neonatology, Oxford University 
Hospitals NHS FT, UK
Dr Sarah Bates, Neonatal Consultant, The Great Western Hospital, Swindon, UK

Prof Edward Bell, Professor of Paediatrics, University of Iowa, USA

Dr Susmito Biswas, Consultant Paediatric Ophthalmologist, Manchester Royal Eye Hospital, Manchester 
University Foundation Trust, UK

Dr Ela Chakkarapani, Consultant Neonatologist / Senior lecturer Neonatal Neuroscience, St Michael’s 
Hospital, University Hospitals Bristol & Weston NHS Trust / University of Bristol, UK
Dawn Clements, Neonatal Care Coordinator, Leeds Teaching hospitals NHS, UK

Prof Tim Draycott, Consultant Obstetrician, Southmead Hospital and the University of Bristol, UK

Dr Christine Ekechi, Consultant Obstetrician & Gynaecologist, Co-Chair, Race Equality Taskforce, RCOG, 
Queen Charlotte’s & Chelsea Hospital / Royal College of Obstetricians & Gynaecologists, UK
Dr Melanie Griffin, Consultant Obstetrician and Honorary Senior Lecturer in Obstetrics and Gynaecology, 
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust and University of Bristol, UK
Nicola Hunt, Neonatal Care Coordinator, Yorkshire and Humber ODN, UK
Sandra Igwe, Founder of The Motherhood Group, supporting the black maternal experience, The 
Motherhood Group, UK
Prof Marian Knight, Professor of Maternal and Child Population Health, University of Oxford, UK

Prof Karen Luyt, Professor of Neonatal Medicine, Programme Lead National Child Mortality Database, 
Bristol Medical School, University of Bristol, UK
Dr Helen Mactier, Consultant Neonatologist, Princess Royal Maternity, Glasgow, UK

Laura Melim, OT, King's College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, UK

Heather Norris, Neonatal Dietitian, University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust, UK

Prof Mikael Norman, MD, PhD, Professor in Pediatrics & Neonatal Medicine, Karolinska Institutet, 
Stockholm, Sweden
Prof Tilly Pillay, Consultant Neonatologist, University Hospitals Leicester Nhs Trust, UK

Dr Peter Reynolds, Consultant Neonatologists, St Peter’s Hospital, UK

Dr Sarah Seaton, Statistician, OptiPrem Project, University of Leicester, UK

Michelle Sweeting, Neonatal Speech & Language Therapist, Mid & South Essex Hospitals NHS Trust, UK

Dr Wendy Tyler, Consultant Neonatologist, The Shrewsbury and Telford Hospital NHS Trust, UK

Charlotte Xanthidi, Clinical Specialist Neonatal Physiotherapist, New Cross Hospital, Wolverhampton, UK

For further information please contact:
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